

Grand Prix 2

Saturday, 13 February 2016

Race 59 Womens Open K2 500							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins			
1	27.10 McLeely, Briar Cole, Rebecca	New Zealand New Zealand	NZL NZL	5	1:55.08	0.00	+0.00	
2	27.11 Maddalena, Nadia Bryant, Allison	Varsity Lakes Manly Warringah	QLD NSW	4	1:56.11	1.03	+1.03	
3	27.07 Steinepreis, Yale Kidd, Francesca	Bayswater Onkaparinga	WA SA	6	1:56.18	0.07	+1.10	
4	27.06 Dober, Keily Green, Jacqueline	Sydney Northern Beaches Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	3	1:59.79	3.61	+4.71	
5	27.09 Sato, Aya Walkington, Nathalie	Japan Patterson Lakes	JPN VIC	7	2:02.20	2.41	+7.12	
6	27.13 Misawa, Rihoko Sasaki, Mai	Japan Japan	JPN JPN	1	2:05.23	3.03	+10.15	
7	27.14 Cairns, Anne Cairns, Bridget	Samoa Samoa	SAM SAM	2	2:30.18	24.95	+35.10	
8	27.12 Hodges, Mereana Turia, Ioana	Cook Islands Cook Islands	COK COK	8	2:34.45	4.27	+39.37	
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 66); Rest Eliminated								

Race 60 Womens Under 18 K1 500							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins			
1	23.18 Wilson, Cassandra	New Zealand	NZL	4	2:11.56	0.00	+0.00	
2	23.16 Austin, Rochelle	New Zealand	NZL	3	2:13.11	1.55	+1.55	
3	23.06 Gill, Isabella	Varsity Lakes	QLD	7	2:17.06	3.95	+5.50	
4	23.15 Hoskin, Courtney	New Zealand	NZL	5	2:18.27	1.21	+6.71	
5	23.07 Goldner, Kelsey	West Lakes	SA	6	2:19.52	1.25	+7.96	
6	23.11 Brodhurst-Hill, Morgan	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	2:20.47	0.95	+8.91	
7	23.08 O'Brien, Demi	Bayswater	WA	8	2:25.72	5.25	+14.16	
8	23.10 Tunn, India	Encounter	SA	1	2:26.65	0.93	+15.09	
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 68); Rest Eliminated								

Race 61 Mens Open K2 1000							Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	12.02 Wallace, Kenny Tame, Lachlan	Currumbin Creek Avoca	QLD NSW	4	3:16.63	0.00	+0.00	
2	12.01 Stewart, Murray Clear, Jacob	PaddleNSW Direct Gold Coast	NSW QLD	3	3:17.11	0.48	+0.48	
3	12.04 Fitzsimmons, Riley Wood, Jordan	PaddleNSW Direct Gold Coast	NSW QLD	5	3:18.62	1.51	+1.99	
4	12.09 Ellis, Jayden Lohse, Sean	West Lakes Onkaparinga	SA SA	6	3:24.07	5.45	+7.44	
5	12.06 Morrison, Luke Bowker, Daniel	PaddleNSW Direct Direct Members	NSW NSW	7	3:24.68	0.61	+8.05	
6	12.05 Duffy, Jy McKitterick, Joel	Kawana Waters Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	8	3:25.92	1.24	+9.29	
7	12.10 van Kouverdan, Adam Mehak, Chris	Canada Canada	CAN CAN	2	3:26.76	0.84	+10.13	
8	12.08 McTavish, Simon Norton, Tom	Sydney Northern Beaches Tasmania CC	NSW TAS	1	3:28.18	1.42	+11.55	
9	12.07 Rypp, Glenn Ryan, Zac	Holdfast Bay Onkaparinga	SA SA	9	3:32.13	3.95	+15.50	

Grand Prix 2

Saturday, 13 February 2016

Race 62 Mens Under 16 K2 1000							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	10.02 Brodhurst-Hill, Carter Bancroft, Lachlan	Currumbin Creek Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	4	3:57.15	0.00	+0.00	
2	10.01 Ellis, Jesse Birt, Jack	West Lakes Avoca	SA NSW	5	3:57.98	0.83	+0.83	
3	10.06 Greed, Matthew Greed, Nicholas	Ascot Ascot	WA WA	2	4:02.65	4.67	+5.50	
4	10.04 Jarvis, Lachlan Rugless, Harry	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	3	4:05.10	2.45	+7.95	
5	10.03 Doyle, Macgregor Turnbull, Carter	Fairfield Fairfield	VIC VIC	6	4:07.28	2.18	+10.13	
6	10.08 Kucharski, Daniel Kucharski, Sebastian	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	1	4:09.72	2.44	+12.57	
7	10.05 Clarken, Fergus* Loughry, Lincoln	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	7	5:11.42	61.70	+74.27	
	10.07 Murphy, Baydn Fitzpatrick, William	Bendigo Bendigo	VIC VIC	8	SCRATCHED			

*substitute

Race 63 Mens Under 18 K1 1000							A Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	08.01 James, Oliver	Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C	VIC	5	3:52.12	0.00	+0.00	
2	08.03 Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes	SA	6	3:54.35	2.23	+2.23	
3	08.05 Green, Tom	Currumbin Creek	QLD	7	4:00.15	5.80	+8.03	
4	08.02 Jones-Rew, Joshua	Kawana Waters	QLD	4	4:02.04	1.89	+9.92	
5	08.17 Reiser, Ashton	New Zealand	NZL	8	4:03.99	1.95	+11.87	
6	08.04 Morton, Luke	Bayswater	WA	3	4:05.04	1.05	+12.92	
7	08.18 Cole, Thomas	New Zealand	NZL	9	4:05.72	0.68	+13.60	
8	08.06 Rugless, George	West Lakes	SA	1	4:09.14	3.42	+17.02	
9	08.19 Duffy, Benjamin	New Zealand	NZL	2	4:10.01	0.87	+17.89	

Race 64 Mens Under 18 K1 1000							B Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	08.09 Neville, Ethan	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	4:11.04	0.00	+0.00	
2	08.20 Parsons, Edward	New Zealand	NZL	4	4:11.25	0.21	+0.21	
3	08.12 Clarke, Harvey	Onkaparinga	SA	7	4:13.12	1.87	+2.08	
4	08.08 Thompson, Aiden	Varsity Lakes	QLD	3	4:14.00	0.88	+2.96	
5	08.10 Broderick, Jack	Kawana Waters	QLD	9	4:14.59	0.59	+3.55	
6	08.15 Graves, Matthew	Patterson Lakes	VIC	6	4:19.97	5.38	+8.93	
7	08.07 Bogatie, Michael	Varsity Lakes	QLD	1	4:21.49	1.52	+10.45	
8	08.14 Clarke, Brendan	Fairfield	VIC	2	4:32.50	11.01	+21.46	
9	08.13 Cronin, Mitchell	Manly Warringah	NSW	8	4:34.58	2.08	+23.54	

Grand Prix 2

Saturday, 13 February 2016

Race 65 Mens Open C2 1000							Final	
Place		Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	21.10	Nejman, Jason	West Lakes	SA	5	4:07.36	0.00	+0.00
		Florian, Marius	West Lakes	SA				
2	21.09	Szekszardi, Ferenc	Bayswater	WA	4	4:08.49	1.13	+1.13
		Marinov, Martin	Varsity Lakes	QLD				
3	21.03	Wakim, Sabastian	Fairfield	VIC	3	4:27.61	19.12	+20.25
		Ellis, Charlie	West Lakes	SA				
4	21.01	Keogh, Benjamin	West Lakes	SA	2	4:34.15	6.54	+26.79
		Metsoja, Rain	Varsity Lakes	QLD				
5	21.02	Tramaglino, Gabriel	West Lakes	SA	6	4:34.61	0.46	+27.25
		Bayliss, Jace	West Lakes	SA				
6	21.07	Liszczyński, Adrian	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	1	5:31.23	56.62	+83.87
		Cabezas, Marcelo	Burley Griffin	ACT				
7	21.11	French, Roger	West Lakes	SA	7	5:41.12	9.89	+93.76
		Loughry, Lincoln	West Lakes	SA				
8	21.06	Stiles, Lee	New Zealand	NZL	9	7:02.96	81.84	+175.6
		Marshall, Blair	New Zealand	NZL				
	21.04	Leblanc, Adrian	France	FRA	8	DID NOT START		
		Clarcken, Thomas	West Lakes	SA				

Race 66 Womens Open K2 500							Final	
Place		Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	27.01	Bull, Alyssa	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	1:47.82	0.00	+0.00
		Burnett, Alyce	Sunshine Coast	QLD				
2	27.02	Brigden-Jones, Jo	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	1:48.74	0.92	+0.92
		Flood, Naomi	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
3	27.03	McArthur, Catherine	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	1:50.60	1.86	+2.78
		Roberts, Jaime	Bayswater	WA				
4	27.05	Reynolds, Shannon	Bayswater	WA	7	1:53.74	3.14	+5.92
		Mann, Rebecca	Bendigo	VIC				
5	27.10	McLeely, Briar	New Zealand	NZL	8	1:54.25	0.51	+6.43
		Cole, Rebecca	New Zealand	NZL				
6	27.08	Godoy, Deandra	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	1:55.19	0.94	+7.37
		Duncan, Rachel	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
7	27.04	Gilliman, Caitlin	Kawana Waters	QLD	6	1:55.99	0.80	+8.17
		Massie, Brianna	Kawana Waters	QLD				
8	27.11	Maddalena, Nadia	Varsity Lakes	QLD	1	1:59.13	3.14	+11.31
		Bryant, Allison	Manly Warringah	NSW				
9	27.07	Steinepreis, Yale	Bayswater	WA	9	1:59.68	0.55	+11.86
		Kidd, Francesca	Onkaparinga	SA				

Race 67 Womens Under 16 K2 500							Direct Final	
Place		Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	25.01	Fay, Alicia	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	2:07.28	0.00	+0.00
		Butler, Sophie	Wynnum Redlands	QLD				
2	25.04	Seelander, Isabella	West Lakes	SA	3	2:19.95	12.67	+12.67
		Allen, Jessica	West Lakes	SA				
3	25.03	Beale, Chelsea	Bendigo	VIC	6	2:23.30	3.35	+16.02
		Ilott, Ashlee	Bendigo	VIC				
4	25.05	Smyth, Charli	West Lakes	SA	7	2:23.46	0.16	+16.18
		Bates, Zani	West Lakes	SA				
5	25.02	Douglass, Imogen	Bendigo	VIC	4	2:38.26	14.80	+30.98
		Fitzpatrick, Matilda	Bendigo	VIC				

Grand Prix 2

Saturday, 13 February 2016

Race 68 Womens Under 18 K1 500							Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	23.01	Burt-Poloai, Caitlin	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	2:06.39	0.00	+0.00
2	23.02	Backen, Ruby	West Lakes	SA	4	2:07.17	0.78	+0.78
3	23.14	Watson, Danielle	New Zealand	NZL	6	2:11.10	3.93	+4.71
4	23.09	Ryan, Rachel	West Lakes	SA	3	2:12.14	1.04	+5.75
5	23.04	Tatlock, Hannah	West Lakes	SA	2	2:12.51	0.37	+6.12
6	23.18	Wilson, Cassandra	New Zealand	NZL	8	2:13.91	1.40	+7.52
7	23.03	Blanch, Erin	Currumbin Creek	QLD	7	2:15.66	1.75	+9.27
8	23.16	Austin, Rochelle	New Zealand	NZL	1	2:16.57	0.91	+10.18
9	23.06	Gill, Isabella	Varsity Lakes	QLD	9	2:25.01	8.44	+18.62

Race 69 Para Canoe Mens K1 500m Open Multi-Class							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	82.02	Littlehales, Dylan	Avoca	NSW	7	2:00.25	0.00	+0.00
2	82.07	McGrath, Curtis	Varsity Lakes	QLD	6	2:00.60	0.35	+0.35
3	82.01	Germein, Sam	West Lakes	SA	8	2:13.52	12.92	+13.27
4	82.03	Pyne, Glenn	Varsity Lakes	QLD	5	2:34.26	20.74	+34.01
5	82.04	Sieders, Colin	Penrith Valley	NSW	2	2:35.03	0.77	+34.78
6	82.08	Allamby, Thomas	Patterson Lakes	VIC	4	2:42.06	7.03	+41.81
7	82.05	McIntyre, Mick	West Lakes	SA	1	3:10.07	28.01	+69.82
	82.06	Polley, Neil	West Lakes	SA	3	DISQUALIFIED		

Race 70 Para Canoe Womens K1 500m Open Multi-Class							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	84.01	Reynolds, Amanda	Patterson Lakes	VIC	6	2:24.92	0.00	+0.00
2	84.02	Seipel, Susanne	Brisbane Canoeing	QLD	5	2:34.60	9.68	+9.68
3	84.03	Reid, Breanna	Burley Griffin	ACT	7	2:50.70	16.10	+25.78
4	84.07	Galovic, Monika	Patterson Lakes	VIC	8	2:51.38	0.68	+26.46
5	84.06	Chaplin, Shelley	Patterson Lakes	VIC	4	3:00.15	8.77	+35.23
6	84.04	Neumueller, Jocelyn	West Lakes	SA	3	3:03.42	3.27	+38.50
7	84.08	Inglis, Georgia	Varsity Lakes	QLD	1	3:17.29	13.87	+52.37
8	84.05	Bloom, Sam	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	3:21.99	4.70	+57.07

Race 71 Mens Open K1 200							A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins		
1	54.01	Bird, Steve	Canning River	WA	6	0:37.03	0.00	+0.00
2	54.02	Holmes, Brodie	Bayswater	WA	5	0:37.72	0.69	+0.69
3	54.06	Bicknell, Scott	New Zealand	NZL	9	0:37.73	0.01	+0.70
4	54.04	Phillips, Jesse	Bayswater	WA	3	0:37.78	0.05	+0.75
5	54.03	Dunn, Callum	West Lakes	SA	4	0:37.98	0.20	+0.95
6	54.17	Chu, Youyong	China	CHN	2	0:38.37	0.39	+1.34
7	54.07	McLean, Ben	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	0:38.54	0.17	+1.51
7	54.10	Stowe, Mark	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	8	0:38.54	0.17	+1.51
9	54.09	Goble, Matt	West Lakes	SA	1	0:38.63	0.09	+1.60

Race 72 Mens Open K1 200							B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins		
1	54.14	Dawe, Nicholas	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	0:38.62	0.00	+0.00
2	54.11	Brewer, Todd	Indian Ocean	WA	4	0:38.64	0.02	+0.02
3	54.13	Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	QLD	2	0:39.12	0.48	+0.50
4	54.05	McIntyre, Robert	Avoca	NSW	6	0:39.26	0.14	+0.64
5	54.45	Roy, Andrew	New Zealand	NZL	1	0:39.32	0.06	+0.70
6	54.08	Symonds, Tim	Encounter	SA	8	0:39.42	0.10	+0.80
7	54.21	Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	3	0:39.47	0.05	+0.85
8	54.19	Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers	NSW	7	0:39.67	0.20	+1.05
9	54.22	McTigue, Sam	Champion Lakes	WA	9	0:40.12	0.45	+1.50

Grand Prix 2

Saturday, 13 February 2016

Race 73 Mens Open K1 200						C Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	54.16 Davey, Lee	Swan	WA	7	0:39.62	0.00 +0.00	
2	54.25 Banhidi, Jamie	New Zealand	NZL	4	0:39.87	0.25 +0.25	
3	54.20 Graf, Arnold	Southside Paddlers	NSW	5	0:39.91	0.04 +0.29	
4	54.42 Norton, Sam	Tasmania CC	TAS	2	0:40.40	0.49 +0.78	
5	54.23 Pond, Nicholas	Bayswater	WA	3	0:41.04	0.64 +1.42	
6	54.28 Gosling, Luke	Manly Warringah	NSW	1	0:41.26	0.22 +1.64	
7	54.33 Dutton, Logan	Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C	VIC	9	0:41.39	0.13 +1.77	
8	54.12 Xie, Lida	China	CHN	8	0:42.04	0.65 +2.42	
9	54.24 Wyss, Fabio	Switzerland	SUI	6	0:42.88	0.84 +3.26	

Race 74 Mens Under 16 K1 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	52.06 Nierfeld, Jan	Germany	GER	4	0:42.69	0.00 +0.00	
2	52.01 Birt, Jack	Avoca	NSW	5	0:42.94	0.25 +0.25	
3	52.02 Greed, Matthew	Ascot	WA	6	0:45.33	2.39 +2.64	
4	52.03 Brodhurst-Hill, Carter	Currumbin Creek	QLD	1	0:45.46	0.13 +2.77	
4	52.04 Doyle, Macgregor	Fairfield	VIC	2	0:45.46	0.13 +2.77	
6	52.07 Ellis, Jesse	West Lakes	SA	3	0:45.62	0.16 +2.93	
7	52.05 Greed, Nicholas	Ascot	WA	7	0:46.30	0.68 +3.61	
8	52.09 Bancroft, Lachlan	Sunshine Coast	QLD	8	0:47.17	0.87 +4.48	
9	52.12 Kucharski, Sebastian	West Lakes	SA	9	0:49.25	2.08 +6.56	

Race 75 Mens Under 18 K2 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	56.01 James, Oliver Jones-Rew, Joshua	Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C Kawana Waters	VIC QLD	5	0:37.67	0.00 +0.00	
2	56.02 Green, Tom Bogatie, Michael*	Currumbin Creek Varsity Lakes	QLD QLD	4	0:38.52	0.85 +0.85	
2	56.09 Moore, Ethan Koekemoer, Jake	New Zealand New Zealand	NZL NZL	9	0:38.52	0.85 +0.85	
4	56.03 Rugless, George Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	6	0:39.59	1.07 +1.92	
5	56.07 Reiser, Ashton Legarth, Hamish	New Zealand New Zealand	NZL NZL	8	0:39.68	0.09 +2.01	
6	56.06 Clarke, Harvey Bates, Sax	Onkaparinga West Lakes	SA SA	2	0:40.03	0.35 +2.36	
7	56.05 Cronin, Mitchell Neville, Ethan	Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	7	0:40.52	0.49 +2.85	
8	56.04 Broderick, Jack Clarke, Brendan	Kawana Waters Fairfield	QLD VIC	3	0:45.63	5.11 +7.96	
9	56.08 Graves, Matthew Heggie, Hunter	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	VIC VIC	1	0:46.62	0.99 +8.95	

*substitute

Race 76 Mens Open C1 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	60.02 Marczak, Sebastian	Penrith Valley	NSW	5	0:44.26	0.00 +0.00	
2	60.15 Marinov, Martin	Varsity Lakes	QLD	2	0:52.76	8.50 +8.50	
3	60.06 Keogh, Benjamin	West Lakes	SA	6	0:54.26	1.50 +10.00	
4	60.12 Cabezas, Marcelo	Burley Griffin	ACT	7	0:54.70	0.44 +10.44	
5	60.19 Tutuka-George, Andre	Cook Islands	COK	1	2:32.23	97.53 +107.9	
	60.21 Simpkins, Craig	New Zealand	NZL	4	DID NOT FINISH		
	60.09 Spiby, Dylan	Bayswater	WA	3	SCRATCHED		

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 133,134) Final

Grand Prix 2

Saturday, 13 February 2016

Race 77 Mens Open C1 200							Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins		
1	60.01 Li, Qiang	China	CHN	5	0:44.01	0.00	+0.00	
2	60.10 Szekszardi, Ferenc	Bayswater	WA	3	0:46.70	2.69	+2.69	
3	60.04 Bayliss, Jace	West Lakes	SA	4	0:48.66	1.96	+4.65	
4	60.07 Wakim, Sabastian	Fairfield	VIC	6	0:51.75	3.09	+7.74	
5	60.18 Manning, Benjamin	Varsity Lakes	QLD	8	0:51.81	0.06	+7.80	
6	60.16 French, Roger	West Lakes	SA	2	1:11.86	20.05	+27.85	
7	60.13 Han, Jason	Lane Cove	NSW	7	1:29.04	17.18	+45.03	
Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 133,134) Final								

Race 78 Mens Open C1 200							Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins		
1	60.03 Ellis, Charlie	West Lakes	SA	5	0:48.49	0.00	+0.00	
2	60.05 Tramaglino, Gabriel	West Lakes	SA	4	0:52.69	4.20	+4.20	
3	60.17 Leblanc, Adrian	France	FRA	2	0:53.52	0.83	+5.03	
4	60.08 Clarcken, Thomas	West Lakes	SA	6	0:57.14	3.62	+8.65	
5	60.14 Repeti, Pete	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	1:14.18	17.04	+25.69	
6	60.11 Liszczyński, Adrian	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	1:25.91	11.73	+37.42	
Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 133,134) Final								

Race 79 Mens Open K1 1000							Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	09.01 Stewart, Murray	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	3:41.28	0.00	+0.00	
2	09.06 Wood, Jordan	Gold Coast	QLD	4	3:43.66	2.38	+2.38	
3	09.11 Fitzsimmons, Riley	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	3:46.65	2.99	+5.37	
4	09.40 Norton, Sam	Tasmania CC	TAS	9	3:47.86	1.21	+6.58	
5	09.16 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA	3	3:52.96	5.10	+11.68	
6	09.22 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	3:58.54	5.58	+17.26	
7	09.26 Hutchinson, Sam	Avoca	NSW	2	4:03.08	4.54	+21.80	
8	09.31 Lovick, Edward	Footscray	VIC	8	4:07.10	4.02	+25.82	
9	09.36 Cooper, Hayden	Varsity Lakes	QLD	1	4:30.50	23.40	+49.22	
Progress : Plan D: 1..7->Semi-Final (Race's 96-99) + 1 NF; Rest Eliminated								

Race 80 Mens Open K1 1000							Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	09.07 Wallace, Kenny	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	3:45.28	0.00	+0.00	
2	09.17 Wyss, Fabio	Switzerland	SUI	3	3:45.34	0.06	+0.06	
3	09.02 Clear, Jacob	Gold Coast	QLD	5	3:52.43	7.09	+7.15	
4	09.27 Kither, Chris	Holdfast Bay	SA	2	3:55.92	3.49	+10.64	
5	09.23 Hall, Joey	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	3:57.44	1.52	+12.16	
6	09.12 Morrison, Luke	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	4:01.31	3.87	+16.03	
7	09.32 Schott, Brodie	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	8	4:01.82	0.51	+16.54	
8	09.37 Murano, Takehiro	Japan	JPN	1	4:18.80	16.98	+33.52	
9	09.42 Fuller, Lewis	Varsity Lakes	QLD	9	4:21.31	2.51	+36.03	
Progress : Plan D: 1..7->Semi-Final (Race's 96-99) + 1 NF; Rest Eliminated								

Race 81 Mens Open K1 1000							Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	09.03 van Kouverdan, Adam	Canada	CAN	5	3:45.18	0.00	+0.00	
2	09.08 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	3:47.77	2.59	+2.59	
3	09.38 Baker, Reece	Indian Ocean	WA	1	3:50.88	3.11	+5.70	
4	09.28 Mehak, Chris	Canada	CAN	2	3:53.11	2.23	+7.93	
5	09.18 Norton, Tom	Tasmania CC	TAS	3	3:54.58	1.47	+9.40	
6	09.13 Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay	SA	6	3:58.79	4.21	+13.61	
7	09.24 DeDai, Sean-Charles	West Lakes	SA	7	4:12.82	14.03	+27.64	
8	09.41 Nooapii, Hosea	Cook Islands	COK	9	4:40.33	27.51	+55.15	
	09.33 May, Tom	Holdfast Bay	SA	8	SCRATCHED			
Progress : Plan D: 1..7->Semi-Final (Race's 96-99) + 1 NF; Rest Eliminated								

Grand Prix 2

Saturday, 13 February 2016

Race 82 Mens Open K1 1000							Heat 4	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	09.04 Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	3:51.28	0.00	+0.00	
2	09.25 Dutton, Logan	Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C	VIC	7	3:53.13	1.85	+1.85	
3	09.14 McTavish, Simon	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	3:56.24	3.11	+4.96	
4	09.34 McLeod, Owen	Holdfast Bay	SA	8	3:57.07	0.83	+5.79	
5	09.19 Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	SA	3	3:58.15	1.08	+6.87	
6	09.30 Pond, Nicholas	Bayswater	WA	1	3:59.14	0.99	+7.86	
7	09.29 Gosling, Luke	Manly Warringah	NSW	2	3:59.95	0.81	+8.67	
	09.09 Smith, David	Illawarra	NSW	4	SCRATCHED			

Progress : Plan D: 1..7->Semi-Final (Race's 96-99) + 1 NF; Rest Eliminated

Race 83 Mens Open K1 1000							Heat 5	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	09.10 Bowker, Daniel	Direct Members	NSW	7	3:42.78	0.00	+0.00	
2	09.21 McDowell, Martin	New Zealand	NZL	5	3:42.93	0.15	+0.15	
3	09.15 McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	3:49.99	7.06	+7.21	
4	09.20 Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	8	3:52.65	2.66	+9.87	
5	09.05 Tame, Lachlan	Avoca	NSW	3	4:00.29	7.64	+17.51	
6	09.39 Callan, Torri	Manly Warringah	NSW	1	4:09.55	9.26	+26.77	
7	09.35 Tutuka-George, Andre	Cook Islands	COK	6	4:23.56	14.01	+40.78	
8	09.43 Taitingfong, Matthew	Guam	GUM	4	6:10.47	106.91	+147.6	

Progress : Plan D: 1..7->Semi-Final (Race's 96-99) + 1 NF; Rest Eliminated

Race 84 Mens Under 16 K1 1000							Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	07.11 Nierfeld, Jan	Germany	GER	2	4:17.79	0.00	+0.00	
2	07.01 Ellis, Jesse	West Lakes	SA	5	4:17.96	0.17	+0.17	
3	07.03 Brodhurst-Hill, Carter	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	4:18.74	0.78	+0.95	
4	07.07 Turnbull, Carter	Fairfield	VIC	3	4:19.42	0.68	+1.63	
5	07.15 Loughry, Lincoln	West Lakes	SA	1	4:30.03	10.61	+12.24	
6	07.05 Greed, Matthew	Ascot	WA	6	4:30.18	0.15	+12.39	
7	07.13 Kucharski, Sebastian	West Lakes	SA	8	4:36.41	6.23	+18.62	
8	07.09 Greed, Nicholas	Ascot	WA	7	5:02.64	26.23	+44.85	

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 100,100) Final + Next Fastest

Race 85 Mens Under 16 K1 1000							Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	07.04 Bancroft, Lachlan	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	4:13.44	0.00	+0.00	
2	07.12 Rugless, Harry	West Lakes	SA	2	4:17.41	3.97	+3.97	
3	07.02 Birt, Jack	Avoca	NSW	5	4:19.38	1.97	+5.94	
4	07.06 Doyle, Macgregor	Fairfield	VIC	6	4:23.90	4.52	+10.46	
5	07.08 Kucharski, Daniel	West Lakes	SA	3	4:32.72	8.82	+19.28	
6	07.10 Jarvis, Lachlan	West Lakes	SA	7	4:36.33	3.61	+22.89	
7	07.14 Clarken, Fergus	West Lakes	SA	8	5:01.10	24.77	+47.66	

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 100,100) Final + Next Fastest

Race 86 Womens Open K1 500							Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins			
1	24.02 Burnett, Alyce	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	2:00.91	0.00	+0.00	
2	24.09 Minogue, Hannah	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	2:02.88	1.97	+1.97	
3	24.13 Mann, Rebecca	Bendigo	VIC	3	2:03.10	0.22	+2.19	
4	24.22 Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes	VIC	8	2:06.75	3.65	+5.84	
5	24.05 Wallace, Bernadette	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	2:06.81	0.06	+5.90	
6	24.19 Sato, Aya	Japan	JPN	2	2:08.48	1.67	+7.57	
7	24.25 Misawa, Rihoko	Japan	JPN	1	2:10.63	2.15	+9.72	
	24.16 George, Phoebe	Perth Paddlers	WA	7	SCRATCHED			

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 129-131) + 3 Next Fastest

Grand Prix 2

Saturday, 13 February 2016

Race 87 Womens Open K1 500							Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins			
1	24.06 Flood, Naomi	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	1:58.69	0.00	+0.00	
2	24.03 Bull, Alyssa	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	2:01.38	2.69	+2.69	
3	24.10 Massie, Brianna	Kawana Waters	QLD	6	2:02.04	0.66	+3.35	
4	24.14 Kidd, Francesca	Onkaparinga	SA	3	2:03.36	1.32	+4.67	
5	24.20 Godoy, Deandra	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	2:03.54	0.18	+4.85	
6	24.23 Maddalena, Nadia	Varsity Lakes	QLD	8	2:07.11	3.57	+8.42	
7	24.17 Dober, Keily	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	2:09.15	2.04	+10.46	
8	24.26 Silvester, Samantha	Canoes Plus	VIC	1	2:16.84	7.69	+18.15	

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 129-131) + 3 Next Fastest

Race 88 Womens Open K1 500							Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins			
1	24.04 Brigden-Jones, Jo	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	1:55.54	0.00	+0.00	
2	24.07 McArthur, Catherine	Holdfast Bay	SA	4	1:56.84	1.30	+1.30	
3	24.11 Reynolds, Shannon	Bayswater	WA	6	2:01.18	4.34	+5.64	
4	24.15 Bryant, Allison	Manly Warringah	NSW	3	2:01.25	0.07	+5.71	
5	24.18 Duncan, Rachel	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	2:01.26	0.01	+5.72	
6	24.21 Steinepreis, Yale	Bayswater	WA	2	2:03.25	1.99	+7.71	
7	24.29 Green, Jacqueline	Manly Warringah	NSW	1	2:04.30	1.05	+8.76	
8	24.24 Sasaki, Mai	Japan	JPN	8	2:11.38	7.08	+15.84	

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 129-131) + 3 Next Fastest

Race 89 Womens Open K1 500							Heat 4	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins			
1	24.01 Nicholls, Alana	Bayswater	WA	5	1:57.29	0.00	+0.00	
2	24.08 Roberts, Jaime	Bayswater	WA	2	1:59.18	1.89	+1.89	
3	24.12 Gilliman, Caitlin	Kawana Waters	QLD	8	2:01.56	2.38	+4.27	
4	24.28 Cairns, Anne	Samoa	SAM	6	2:04.77	3.21	+7.48	
5	24.27 Toribiong, Marina	Palau	PLW	7	2:18.10	13.33	+20.81	
6	24.32 Turia, Ioana	Cook Islands	COK	1	2:28.73	10.63	+31.44	
7	24.30 Taitingfong, Raina	Guam	GUM	3	2:36.19	7.46	+38.90	
8	24.31 Hodges, Mereana	Cook Islands	COK	4	2:39.68	3.49	+42.39	

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 129-131) + 3 Next Fastest

Race 90 Womens Under 16 K1 500							Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins			
1	22.01 Duffy, Mackenzie	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	2:10.45	0.00	+0.00	
2	22.03 Fay, Alicia	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	2:12.93	2.48	+2.48	
3	22.11 Seelander, Isabella	West Lakes	SA	2	2:20.84	7.91	+10.39	
4	22.05 Rixon, Sophie	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	2:29.08	8.24	+18.63	
5	22.07 Ilott, Ashlee	Bendigo	VIC	3	2:30.20	1.12	+19.75	
6	22.13 Beale, Chelsea	Bendigo	VIC	8	2:31.85	1.65	+21.40	
	22.09 Smyth, Charli	West Lakes	SA	7	DID NOT FINISH			

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 108,108) Final + Next Fastest

Race 91 Womens Under 16 K1 500							Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins			
1	22.02 Butler, Sophie	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	5	2:11.11	0.00	+0.00	
2	22.06 Allen, Jessica	West Lakes	SA	6	2:19.56	8.45	+8.45	
3	22.04 Douglass, Imogen	Bendigo	VIC	4	2:23.35	3.79	+12.24	
4	22.12 Bates, Zani	West Lakes	SA	2	2:26.51	3.16	+15.40	
5	22.08 Cavaiuolo, Gabriella	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	2:33.75	7.24	+22.64	
6	22.10 Fitzpatrick, Matilda	Bendigo	VIC	7	2:49.49	15.74	+38.38	

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 108,108) Final + Next Fastest

Grand Prix 2

Saturday, 13 February 2016

Race 92 Mens Open C1 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	39.03	Nejman, Jason	West Lakes	SA	4	2:09.89	0.00 +0.00
2	39.05	Bayliss, Jace	West Lakes	SA	6	2:10.62	0.73 +0.73
3	39.17	Manning, Benjamin	Varsity Lakes	QLD	9	2:13.94	3.32 +4.05
4	39.07	Tramaglino, Gabriel	West Lakes	SA	3	2:17.90	3.96 +8.01
5	39.15	Leblanc, Adrian	France	FRA	1	2:22.79	4.89 +12.90
6	39.13	Repeti, Pete	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	8	2:58.56	35.77 +48.67
7	39.11	Liszczynsky, Adrian	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	3:01.06	2.50 +51.17
	39.01	Florian, Marius	West Lakes	SA	5	SCRATCHED	
	39.09	Spiby, Dylan	Bayswater	WA	7	SCRATCHED	
Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 120) + Fastest 5th							

Race 93 Mens Open C1 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	39.16	Li, Qiang	China	CHN	1	2:00.38	0.00 +0.00
2	39.02	Ellis, Charlie	West Lakes	SA	5	2:11.81	11.43 +11.43
3	39.08	Wakim, Sabastian	Fairfield	VIC	3	2:13.27	1.46 +12.89
4	39.04	Metsoja, Rain	Varsity Lakes	QLD	4	2:14.36	1.09 +13.98
5	39.06	Keogh, Benjamin	West Lakes	SA	6	2:16.52	2.16 +16.14
6	39.10	Cabezas, Marcelo	Burley Griffin	ACT	7	2:26.86	10.34 +26.48
7	39.14	French, Roger	West Lakes	SA	8	3:02.90	36.04 +62.52
	39.12	Han, Jason	Lane Cove	NSW	2	DID NOT FINISH	
Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 120) + Fastest 5th							

Race 94 Mens Under 18 K1 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	32.01	James, Oliver	Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C	VIC	5	1:49.10	0.00 +0.00
2	32.03	Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes	SA	4	1:51.32	2.22 +2.22
3	32.07	Rugless, George	West Lakes	SA	3	1:51.77	0.45 +2.67
4	32.05	Neville, Ethan	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	1:52.33	0.56 +3.23
5	32.17	Parsons, Edward	New Zealand	NZL	9	1:53.52	1.19 +4.42
6	32.15	Graves, Matthew	Patterson Lakes	VIC	1	1:57.14	3.62 +8.04
7	32.09	Broderick, Jack	Kawana Waters	QLD	7	1:58.17	1.03 +9.07
8	32.11	Cronin, Mitchell	Manly Warringah	NSW	2	2:02.14	3.97 +13.04
9	32.13	Clarke, Brendan	Fairfield	VIC	8	2:02.38	0.24 +13.28
Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 119) + Fastest 5th							

Race 95 Mens Under 18 K1 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	32.06	Green, Tom	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	1:50.05	0.00 +0.00
2	32.04	Jones-Rew, Joshua	Kawana Waters	QLD	4	1:51.19	1.14 +1.14
3	32.02	Morton, Luke	Bayswater	WA	5	1:52.22	1.03 +2.17
4	32.14	Koekemoer, Jake	New Zealand	NZL	8	1:52.46	0.24 +2.41
5	32.10	Bates, Sax	West Lakes	SA	7	1:53.97	1.51 +3.92
6	32.16	Moore, Ethan	New Zealand	NZL	1	1:54.28	0.31 +4.23
7	32.08	Thompson, Aiden	Varsity Lakes	QLD	3	1:57.29	3.01 +7.24
8	32.12	Clarke, Harvey	Onkaparinga	SA	2	1:59.87	2.58 +9.82
9	32.18	Heggie, Hunter	Patterson Lakes	VIC	9	2:21.64	21.77 +31.59
Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 119) + Fastest 5th							

Race 96 Mens Open K1 1000						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	09.06	Wood, Jordan	Gold Coast	QLD	6	3:30.11	0.00 +0.00
2	09.07	Wallace, Kenny	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	3:31.17	1.06 +1.06
3	09.10	Bowker, Daniel	Direct Members	NSW	4	3:32.84	1.67 +2.73
4	09.19	Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	SA	8	3:37.74	4.90 +7.63
5	09.16	Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA	2	3:40.16	2.42 +10.05
6	09.28	Mehak, Chris	Canada	CAN	7	3:42.43	2.27 +12.32
7	09.24	DeDai, Sean-Charles	West Lakes	SA	1	3:44.15	1.72 +14.04
8	09.34	McLeod, Owen	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	3:44.33	0.18 +14.22
9	09.31	Lovick, Edward	Footscray	VIC	9	3:58.87	14.54 +28.76
Progress : Plan D: 1,2->FA+1F3; 3,4->FB+2F5; 5,6->FC+3NF							

Grand Prix 2

Saturday, 13 February 2016

Race 97 Mens Open K1 1000							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	09.01	Stewart, Murray	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	3:29.19	0.00 +0.00	
2	09.05	Tame, Lachlan	Avoca	NSW	8	3:33.08	3.89 +3.89	
3	09.12	Morrison, Luke	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	3:33.99	0.91 +4.80	
4	09.15	McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	3:34.54	0.55 +5.35	
5	09.38	Baker, Reece	Indian Ocean	WA	4	3:36.48	1.94 +7.29	
6	09.13	Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay	SA	9	3:40.85	4.37 +11.66	
7	09.27	Kither, Chris	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	3:42.20	1.35 +13.01	
8	09.25	Dutton, Logan	Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C	VIC	6	3:42.34	0.14 +13.15	
9	09.29	Gosling, Luke	Manly Warringah	NSW	1	3:49.76	7.42 +20.57	

Progress : Plan D: 1,2->FA+1F3; 3,4->FB+2F5; 5,6->FC+3NF

Race 98 Mens Open K1 1000							Semi-Final 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	09.02	Clear, Jacob	Gold Coast	QLD	6	3:31.27	0.00 +0.00	
2	09.21	McDowell, Martin	New Zealand	NZL	4	3:31.73	0.46 +0.46	
3	09.03	van Kouverdan, Adam	Canada	CAN	5	3:33.73	2.00 +2.46	
4	09.14	McTavish, Simon	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	3:34.72	0.99 +3.45	
5	09.40	Norton, Sam	Tasmania CC	TAS	7	3:39.24	4.52 +7.97	
6	09.22	Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	SA	1	3:41.32	2.08 +10.05	
7	09.23	Hall, Joey	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	3:44.62	3.30 +13.35	
8	09.30	Pond, Nicholas	Bayswater	WA	8	3:49.48	4.86 +18.21	
9	09.35	Tutuka-George, Andre	Cook Islands	COK	9	4:11.23	21.75 +39.96	

Progress : Plan D: 1,2->FA+1F3; 3,4->FB+2F5; 5,6->FC+3NF

Race 99 Mens Open K1 1000							Semi-Final 4	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	09.17	Wyss, Fabio	Switzerland	SUI	6	3:31.32	0.00 +0.00	
2	09.08	Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	3:32.96	1.64 +1.64	
3	09.11	Fitzsimmons, Riley	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	3:33.64	0.68 +2.32	
4	09.20	Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	7	3:35.48	1.84 +4.16	
5	09.18	Norton, Tom	Tasmania CC	TAS	8	3:36.70	1.22 +5.38	
6	09.04	Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	3:37.87	1.17 +6.55	
7	09.26	Hutchinson, Sam	Avoca	NSW	9	3:46.01	8.14 +14.69	
8	09.32	Schott, Brodie	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	1	3:48.90	2.89 +17.58	
9	09.39	Callan, Torri	Manly Warringah	NSW	2	3:55.27	6.37 +23.95	

Progress : Plan D: 1,2->FA+1F3; 3,4->FB+2F5; 5,6->FC+3NF

Race 100 Mens Under 16 K1 1000							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	07.05	Greed, Matthew	Ascot	WA	7	4:11.85	0.00 +0.00	
2	07.07	Turnbull, Carter	Fairfield	VIC	4	4:13.31	1.46 +1.46	
3	07.06	Doyle, Macgregor	Fairfield	VIC	5	4:13.78	0.47 +1.93	
4	07.08	Kucharski, Daniel	West Lakes	SA	6	4:14.07	0.29 +2.22	
5	07.15	Loughry, Lincoln	West Lakes	SA	3	4:20.84	6.77 +8.99	
6	07.10	Jarvis, Lachlan	West Lakes	SA	2	4:22.23	1.39 +10.38	
7	07.13	Kucharski, Sebastian	West Lakes	SA	1	4:23.78	1.55 +11.93	
8	07.09	Greed, Nicholas	Ascot	WA	9	4:43.44	19.66 +31.59	
9	07.14	Clarcken, Fergus	West Lakes	SA	8	4:45.96	2.52 +34.11	

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 121); Rest Eliminated

Grand Prix 2

Saturday, 13 February 2016

Race 101 Womens Under 16 K2 1000							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	04.01 Fay, Alicia Butler, Sophie	Sunshine Coast Wynnum Redlands	QLD QLD	5	4:10.30	0.00	+0.00	
2	04.02 Douglass, Imogen Beale, Chelsea	Bendigo Bendigo	VIC VIC	4	4:28.53	18.23	+18.23	
3	04.05 Seelander, Isabella Allen, Jessica	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	7	4:29.76	1.23	+19.46	
4	04.04 Bates, Zani Smyth, Charli	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	3	4:53.28	23.52	+42.98	
5	04.03 Rixon, Sophie Fitzpatrick, Matilda	Currumbin Creek Bendigo	QLD VIC	6	5:03.86	10.58	+53.56	

Race 102 Womens Under 18 K1 1000							Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	02.01 Backen, Ruby	West Lakes	SA	5	4:24.62	0.00	+0.00	
2	02.13 Wilson, Cassandra	New Zealand	NZL	8	4:27.08	2.46	+2.46	
3	02.03 Blanch, Erin	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	4:31.58	4.50	+6.96	
4	02.05 Goldner, Kelsey	West Lakes	SA	6	4:37.19	5.61	+12.57	
5	02.11 Jacobs, Nicole	West Lakes	SA	2	4:38.49	1.30	+13.87	
6	02.09 Tunn, India	Encounter	SA	7	4:49.26	10.77	+24.64	
7	02.07 O'Brien, Demi	Bayswater	WA	3	4:50.59	1.33	+25.97	
	02.15 Hoskin, Courtney	New Zealand	NZL	1	SCRATCHED			

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 125) + Fastest 5th

Race 103 Womens Under 18 K1 1000							Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	02.02 Tatlock, Hannah	West Lakes	SA	5	4:23.40	0.00	+0.00	
2	02.08 Ryan, Rachel	West Lakes	SA	3	4:28.15	4.75	+4.75	
3	02.14 Austin, Rochelle	New Zealand	NZL	8	4:29.31	1.16	+5.91	
4	02.06 Gill, Isabella	Varsity Lakes	QLD	6	4:36.20	6.89	+12.80	
5	02.10 Brodhurst-Hill, Morgan	Currumbin Creek	QLD	7	4:37.96	1.76	+14.56	
	02.12 Haines, Sarah	West Lakes	SA	2	SCRATCHED			
	02.04 Pope, Sophie	West Lakes	SA	4	SCRATCHED			

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 125) + Fastest 5th

Race 104 Mens Open C1 1000							Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	18.02 Ellis, Charlie	West Lakes	SA	4	4:08.12	0.00	+0.00	
2	18.11 Marinov, Martin	Varsity Lakes	QLD	3	4:10.47	2.35	+2.35	
3	18.01 Florian, Marius	West Lakes	SA	5	4:12.69	2.22	+4.57	
4	18.06 Szekszardi, Ferenc	Bayswater	WA	6	4:21.60	8.91	+13.48	
5	18.03 Metsoja, Rain	Varsity Lakes	QLD	8	4:31.45	9.85	+23.33	
6	18.09 Wakim, Sabastian	Fairfield	VIC	7	4:34.37	2.92	+26.25	
7	18.13 Manning, Benjamin	Varsity Lakes	QLD	1	4:37.82	3.45	+29.70	
8	18.04 Keogh, Benjamin	West Lakes	SA	2	4:38.08	0.26	+29.96	
9	18.07 Cabezas, Marcelo	Burley Griffin	ACT	9	5:09.73	31.65	+61.61	

Race 105 Womens Open K1 1000							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	03.03 Sato, Aya	Japan	JPN	6	4:25.79	0.00	+0.00	
2	03.02 Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes	VIC	4	4:29.39	3.60	+3.60	
3	03.04 Misawa, Rihoko	Japan	JPN	3	4:29.77	0.38	+3.98	
4	03.05 Sasaki, Mai	Japan	JPN	7	4:30.75	0.98	+4.96	
	03.01 Wallace, Bernadette	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	SCRATCHED			

Race 106 Para Canoe Mens V1 500m Open Multi-Class							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins			
1	83.01 McGrath, Curtis	Varsity Lakes	QLD	5	2:12.64	0.00	+0.00	
2	83.02 Pyne, Glenn	Varsity Lakes	QLD	4	2:33.74	21.10	+21.10	
3	83.03 Garo, Dean	Patterson Lakes	VIC	6	2:53.06	19.32	+40.42	

Grand Prix 2

Saturday, 13 February 2016

Race 107 Para Canoe Womens V1 500m Open Multi-Class							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins			
1	85.01 Seipel, Susanne	Brisbane Canoeing	QLD	5	2:38.74	0.00	+0.00	
2	85.02 Neumueller, Jocelyn	West Lakes	SA	4	3:44.74	66.00	+66.00	

Race 108 Womens Under 16 K1 500							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins			
1	22.05 Rixon, Sophie	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	2:22.58	0.00	+0.00	
2	22.12 Bates, Zani	West Lakes	SA	5	2:23.94	1.36	+1.36	
3	22.13 Beale, Chelsea	Bendigo	VIC	7	2:25.95	2.01	+3.37	
4	22.08 Cavaiuolo, Gabriella	Holdfast Bay	SA	6	2:26.23	0.28	+3.65	
5	22.07 Ilott, Ashlee	Bendigo	VIC	3	2:27.21	0.98	+4.63	
6	22.10 Fitzpatrick, Matilda	Bendigo	VIC	2	2:42.97	15.76	+20.39	

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 157); Rest Eliminated

Race 109 Mens Open K2 500							Heat 1	
CANCELLED								

Race 110 Mens Open K2 500							Heat 2	
CANCELLED								

Race 111 Mens Under 16 K2 500							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins			
1	34.03 Brodhurst-Hill, Carter Bancroft, Lachlan	Currumbin Creek Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	6	1:47.08	0.00	+0.00	
2	34.06 Jarvis, Lachlan Rugless, Harry	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	2	1:48.70	1.62	+1.62	
3	34.05 Greed, Matthew Greed, Nicholas	Ascot Ascot	WA WA	7	1:48.87	0.17	+1.79	
4	34.01 Kucharski, Sebastian Birt, Jack	West Lakes Avoca	SA NSW	5	1:49.09	0.22	+2.01	
5	34.04 Kucharski, Daniel Ellis, Jesse	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	3	1:51.06	1.97	+3.98	
6	34.02 Doyle, Macgregor Turnbull, Carter	Fairfield Fairfield	VIC VIC	4	1:51.15	0.09	+4.07	
7	34.08 Murphy, Baydn Fitzpatrick, William	Bendigo Bendigo	VIC VIC	1	1:59.28	8.13	+12.20	
8	34.07 Clarcken, Fergus Loughry, Lincoln	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	8	2:06.59	7.31	+19.51	

Race 112 Womens Under 18 K2 1000							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	05.01 Backen, Ruby Burt-Poloai, Caitlin	West Lakes Sunshine Coast	SA QLD	5	3:56.29	0.00	+0.00	
2	05.02 Ryan, Rachel* Tatlock, Hannah*	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	4	3:59.36	3.07	+3.07	
3	05.06 Wilson, Cassandra Austin, Rochelle	New Zealand New Zealand	NZL NZL	2	4:00.05	0.69	+3.76	
4	05.03 Blanch, Erin Gill, Isabella	Currumbin Creek Varsity Lakes	QLD QLD	6	4:14.49	14.44	+18.20	
5	05.05 Jacobs, Nicole Tunn, India	West Lakes Encounter	SA SA	7	4:21.56	7.07	+25.27	
6	05.04 O'Brien, Demi* Goldner, Kelsey	Bayswater West Lakes	WA SA	3	4:21.58	0.02	+25.29	

*substitute

Grand Prix 2

Saturday, 13 February 2016

Race 113 Open C4 1000M							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	86.04 Keogh, Benjamin	West Lakes	SA	4	3:54.23	0.00	+0.00	
	Ellis, Charlie	West Lakes	SA					
	Tramaglino, Gabriel	West Lakes	SA					
	Bayliss, Jace	West Lakes	SA					
2	86.01 Clarken, Thomas	West Lakes	SA	5	4:18.30	24.07	+24.07	
	French, Roger	West Lakes	SA					
	Loughry, Lincoln	West Lakes	SA					
	Leblanc, Adrian	France	FRA					
3	86.03 Liszczyński, Adrian	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	4:39.30	21.00	+45.07	
	Cabezas, Marcelo	Burley Griffin	ACT					
	Repeti, Pete	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW					
	Wakim, Sabastian	Fairfield	VIC					
4	86.02 Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes	SA	2	4:42.11	2.81	+47.88	
	Rositano, Isabella	West Lakes	SA					
	Woodcock, Kristen	West Lakes	SA					
	Stewart, Hugh	West Lakes	SA					

Race 114 Womens Open K2 1000							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	06.01 Sato, Aya	Japan	JPN	5	4:16.80	0.00	+0.00	
	Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes	VIC					
2	06.02 Sasaki, Mai	Japan	JPN	4	4:18.27	1.47	+1.47	
	Misawa, Rihoko	Japan	JPN					

Race 115 Mens Under 18 K4 1000							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	14.01 Rugless, George	West Lakes	SA	5	3:12.25	0.00	+0.00	
	Green, Tom	Currumbin Creek	QLD					
	Clarke, Harvey	Onkaparinga	SA					
	Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes	SA					
2	14.02 Cole, Thomas	New Zealand	NZL	4	3:16.21	3.96	+3.96	
	Reiser, Ashton*	New Zealand	NZL					
	Duffy, Benjamin*	New Zealand	NZL					
	Legarth, Hamish	New Zealand	NZL					

*substitute

Race 116 Mens Under 16 K4 1000							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	13.02 Nierfeld, Jan	Germany	GER	4	3:37.84	0.00	+0.00	
	Jarvis, Lachlan	West Lakes	SA					
	Rugless, Harry	West Lakes	SA					
	Clarke, Fergus	West Lakes	SA					
2	13.01 Kucharski, Daniel	West Lakes	SA	5	3:41.32	3.48	+3.48	
	Loughry, Lincoln	West Lakes	SA					
	Ellis, Jesse	West Lakes	SA					
	Kucharski, Sebastian	West Lakes	SA					

Race 117 Womens Under 16 K1 1000							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	01.01 Duffy, Mackenzie	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	4:12.59	0.00	+0.00	
2	01.02 Fay, Alicia	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	4:24.19	11.60	+11.60	
3	01.03 Butler, Sophie	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	6	4:30.70	6.51	+18.11	
4	01.09 Allen, Jessica	West Lakes	SA	9	4:41.87	11.17	+29.28	
5	01.07 Seelander, Isabella	West Lakes	SA	8	4:48.75	6.88	+36.16	
6	01.04 Douglass, Imogen	Bendigo	VIC	3	4:53.21	4.46	+40.62	
7	01.08 Beale, Chelsea	Bendigo	VIC	1	4:59.09	5.88	+46.50	
8	01.05 Rixon, Sophie	Currumbin Creek	QLD	7	5:09.18	10.09	+56.59	
	01.06 Bates, Zani	West Lakes	SA	2	DID NOT FINISH			

Grand Prix 2

Saturday, 13 February 2016

Race 118 Mens Open K2 500							Final	
Place		Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	36.03	McIntyre, Robert Wyss, Fabio*	Avoca Switzerland	NSW SUI	5	1:34.32	0.00	+0.00
2	36.12	Quickenden, Zac Tinnelly, Ben	New Zealand New Zealand	NZL NZL	2	1:34.33	0.01	+0.01
3	36.10	Davey, Lee Pond, Nicholas	Swan Bayswater	WA WA	3	1:36.04	1.71	+1.72
4	36.05	Hughes, Mitchell Gosling, Luke	Southside Paddlers Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	6	1:38.85	2.81	+4.53
5	36.07	McLeod, Owen Kither, Chris*	Holdfast Bay Holdfast Bay	SA SA	7	1:39.02	0.17	+4.70
	36.06	Schott, Brodie Hutchinson, Sam	PaddleNSW Direct Avoca	NSW NSW	4	SCRATCHED		
	36.11	Dutton, Logan Lovick, Edward	Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C Footscray	VIC VIC	8	SCRATCHED		

*substitute

Race 119 Mens Under 18 K1 500							Final	
Place		Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	32.01	James, Oliver	Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C	VIC	4	1:44.39	0.00	+0.00
2	32.03	Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes	SA	6	1:46.66	2.27	+2.27
3	32.06	Green, Tom	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	1:48.01	1.35	+3.62
4	32.04	Jones-Rew, Joshua	Kawana Waters	QLD	3	1:48.64	0.63	+4.25
5	32.02	Morton, Luke	Bayswater	WA	7	1:49.95	1.31	+5.56
6	32.05	Neville, Ethan	Manly Warringah	NSW	8	1:50.39	0.44	+6.00
7	32.07	Rugless, George	West Lakes	SA	2	1:50.49	0.10	+6.10
8	32.14	Koekemoer, Jake	New Zealand	NZL	1	1:50.86	0.37	+6.47
9	32.17	Parsons, Edward	New Zealand	NZL	9	1:53.34	2.48	+8.95

Race 120 Mens Open C1 500							Final	
Place		Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	39.16	Li, Qiang	China	CHN	5	1:55.18	0.00	+0.00
2	39.02	Ellis, Charlie	West Lakes	SA	3	2:03.74	8.56	+8.56
3	39.03	Nejman, Jason	West Lakes	SA	4	2:06.26	2.52	+11.08
4	39.05	Bayliss, Jace	West Lakes	SA	6	2:07.47	1.21	+12.29
5	39.08	Wakim, Sabastian	Fairfield	VIC	7	2:09.47	2.00	+14.29
6	39.04	Metsoja, Rain	Varsity Lakes	QLD	1	2:12.33	2.86	+17.15
7	39.17	Manning, Benjamin	Varsity Lakes	QLD	2	2:12.53	0.20	+17.35
8	39.07	Tramaglino, Gabriel	West Lakes	SA	8	2:14.88	2.35	+19.70
9	39.06	Keogh, Benjamin	West Lakes	SA	9	2:20.63	5.75	+25.45